

Kulwinder Singh Vs. Pritpal Singh

CS-931-22

Present: Sh. Rajinder Singh, Advocate, counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 2.

File taken up at 10.30 AM. Summons issued to defendant no. 2 received back with report of refusal. None appeared on behalf of the defendant no. 2. File be taken up again after lunch.

Dated: 22.11.2022

Saurav, Stenographer

(Akashdeep Singh Malwai)

CJJD, Sunam

UID No. PB00567

Present: Sh. Rajinder Singh, Advocate, counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 2.

File taken up again after lunch. Case called but none appeared on behalf of the defendant no. 2. It is already 4.10 P.M. This Court is satisfied that defendant no. 2 is not interested in pursuing the case. The defendant no. 2 is hereby proceeded against ex-parte.

Summons issued to defendant no. 1 received back with report incomplete address. Correct address of defendant no. 1 be filed within 7 days and thereafter, fresh notice to defendant no. 1 be issued for the date fixed.

Adjourned to 13.01.2023.

Dated: 22.11.2022

Saurav, Stenographer

(Akashdeep Singh Malwai)

CJJD, Sunam

UID No. PB00567