

Present: Shri Gautam Sood, Advocate for plaintiff.
Defendants ex parte.

Learned Counsel for the plaintiff has suffered a statement that he does not want to proceed further with the present case as the matter has been compromised between the parties and orally requested to put up the matter before the upcoming National Lok Adalat. In view of his statement and on his request, put up the matter before the National Lok Adalat to be held on 13.05.2023 for final disposal of the case.

Mayank Mehta
Stenographer Gr-III

Bagicha Singh (UID-PB0264)
Civil Judge, Senior Division
Tarn Taran-05.05.2023